

College of West Africa Global Alumni Association

"Connected across the globe by our common goal - assisting and uplifting CWA, our beloved alma mater!"

Minutes Meeting of the Officers of CWAGAA December 14, 2020 7:00 p.m., EST

Attendance: The five (5) officers of CWAGAA were in attendance.

Chairman: James M. Weeks, Jr. (Class of 74) **Co-Chairman:** Cerue Barbara Darby (Class of 79)

Secretary: Modupe V. Elliott Johnson (Class of 80) **Treasurer:** Lord Tuan Seyon (Class of 78)

Assistant Secretary: Sayngee M. Weeks (Class of 85)

The short business meeting was called to order by the Chairman, James M. Weeks, Jr.

James M. Weeks, Jr., Chairman entertained a motion authorizing the opening of a CWAGAA bank account by the Treasurer, Lord Tuan Seyon. The motion was made and seconded. The vote to open the bank account was unanimous.

The signatories on the account will be the Chairman, Co-Chairman, and Treasurer. This was passed by a unanimous vote.

When the permanent officers of CWAGAA are elected, the President, Vice President and Treasurer of CWAGAA will become the signatories on the account. The process to change signatures will be executed with expediency at that time.

The meeting was adjourned by the Chairman.

1/14/2021

Approved by:

DocuSigned by: Jr.Cerue Barbara Darloydupe V. Elliott Loodh Sowan Seyon Sayngee M. Weeks Chairman Treasurer Vice Chairman Secretary Second Secretary 1/14/2021

1/14/2021

1/14/2021

1/15/2021